HHLF SERIES - LOW FREQUENCY AUDIBLE SIGNAL
STANDARD FEATURES
 Nominal voltage 24 VDC
 Unit Dimensions: 6-1/8” (15.55 cm) high x 5-
1/2” (13.97 cm) wide x 1-5/8” (4.13 cm)  deep
 Synchronize horn with Hochiki HTSM Synchroniza-
tion Control Module
 Prewire entire system, install mounting  bracket, then

Temporal 4 520 Hz* 81.5 dBA 83.4 dBA 75.9 mA 116.0 mA 108.1 mA 182.0 mA 100.1 mA 157.2 mA 163.1 mA 235.2 mA
*Temporal 4 520 Hz measured per ANSI/UL 2075
MODEL DESIGNATIONS:
W = White Faceplate
R = Red Faceplate
All units are plain (no lettering)
Specifications subject to change without notice. Continued on back.
California State
Fire Marshal
7135-0410:0212
Instant Voltage Verification:
It is often necessary to confirm the voltage drop along a line of devices. The access
holes are provided in the back of the terminal block to allow the voltage to be
measured directly without removing the device. Typically this would be done at the
end of the line to confirm design criteria. Most measurements will be taken using
the S+ and S- locations although access is provided to other locations.
NOTICE:  CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN TO NOT SHORT THE TEST PROBES.
  Hochiki America Corporation  HHLF SERIES - LOW FREQUENCY AUDIBLE SIGNAL                                                   Specifications subject to change without notice.
HHLF - LOW FREQUENCY AUDIBLE SIGNAL
NOTES:
 This appliance is not recommended for use on coded or
pulsing signaling circuits
 The four pulse temporal pattern (temporal 4) can only be
obtained on this product when used in conjunction with the
Hochiki HTSM Synchronization Module
LOCKING
SCREW
(optional)
SLIDE ONTO BRACKET
LOCKING
SCREW
(optional)
NORMAL-LOUD
DECIBEL JUMPER.
FOR LOUD DECIBEL
INSTALL JUMPER.
ARCHITECT & ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS
The alarm horns shall be Hochiki model HHLF. The appliance shall be listed with Underwriters Laboratories (ANSI/